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REVISED -- NOTICE & TEST OF YOUR FITNESS TO BE INTERIM A.G.: The Evidence of AG

Schneiderman's Corruption & that of the Office, mandating your investigative &
remedialaction
5- 1 5- 1 8-ltr-to-u nderwood -revised.pdf

TO: Acting Aftornev General Barbara Underavood. et al.

The attached revises - mostly by amplifying details - the NOTICE sent to you yesterday by the below e-mail. Kindly
supersede that NOTICE with the attached. I will also mail a hard copy - to replace the now superseded hard copy
express-mailed to you yesterday - and further enclose the additional enclosures listed at #1 of what is now page 7.

The revised NOTICE with its enclosures are already posted and accessible from OA's website. The direct link is here:
http://www. iudeewatch.orelweb-pases/sea rchins-nvs/budset/citizen-taxpayer-action/complaints-notice/5-16-18-
notice-to-underwood.htm.

Apologies for the inconvenience.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA)

www.iudgewatch.ore
9L4-421-1200

From: Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA) <elena@judgewatch.org>
Sent: Wednesday, May 16,2018 7:07 PM
To:'Barbara. Underwood@ag.ny.gov' <Ba rbara.Underurood@ag.ny.gov>
Cc: 'Janet.Sabel@ag.ny.gov' <Janet.Sabel@ag.ny.gov>; 'Kent.Stauffer@ag.ny.gov' <Kent.Stauffer@ag.ny.gow;
'Meg.Levine@ag.ny.gov' <Meg.Levine@ag.ny.gow; 'Jeffrey Dvorin' <Jeffrey.Dvorin@ag.ny.gov>; 'Adrienne Kenruin'

<Adrienne.Kenrin@ag.ny.gop; 'Helena.Lynch@ag.ny.gov' <Helena.Lynch@ag.ny.gou; 'Brian.Mahanna@ag.ny.gov'
<Brian.Mahanna@ag.ny.gov>; 'Alvin.Bragg@ag.ny.gov' <Alvin.Bragg@ag.ny.gov>; 'Martin.Mack@ag.ny.gov'
<Martin.Mack@ag.ny.gop; 'Matthew.Colangelo@ag.ny.gov'<Matthew.Colangelo@ag.ny.gov>;
'Margaret.Garnett@aB.ny.gov' <Margaret.Garnett@ag.ny.gop; 'Manesha.Sheth@ag.ny.gov' Manesha.Sheth@as.nv.sov

Subject: NOTICE & TEST OF YOUR FITNESS TO BE INTERIM A.G.: The Evidence of AG Schneiderman's Corruption & that
of the Office, mandatingyour investigative & remedialaction

TO: Actins Attornev General Barbara Underwood

Attached is the Center for Judicial AccountabiliSs NOTICE to you, of corruption and litigation fraud by former Attorney
General Schneiderman and his office - & your duty with respect thereto, additionally constituting a test of your fitness
to be interim attorney general and so-identified at page 5.



CJI(s webpage on which the NOTICE is posted, from which all the substantiating EVIDENCE is accessible, is here:

http://www.iudgewatch.orglweb-pases/searching-nvs/budget/citizen-taxpaver-action/complaints-notice/5-16-18-
notice-to-unde rwood. htm.

The original NOTICE has been express mailed, from the post office, for delivery tomorrow to your Liberty Street

address. [Please note that p. 6 of the attached NOTICE corrects errors on the listed enclosures of the mailed original].

ln view of the seriousness of what is involved, I have cc'd not only the previously-complained-against attorneys, but all

listed "senior Staff'- who, as I understand it, constitute the Executive Committee to which you referred in testifying
yesterday.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Diredor
Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA)

www.iudgewatch.org
9L4-42L-L200


